First Merit List Admission 2025
BS Microbiology

UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

Sr# Form#

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

24529

21054

24166

22249

22914

23419

21699

23173

22239

22321

24084

24385

24193

20614

23062

21901

22203

20579

24353

22606

23194

22028

22721

23734

23268

22671

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Ayesha Hameed

Alia Ashfaq

Javaria Zaheer

Mugadis Sehar

Shehla Arshad

Mugadasa Asif
Juveria Nisar
Ayshal Pervaiz
Konain Ashfaq
Abdul Wahab Tahir
Hijab Zaheer
Yusra Shazan

Inshra Nazar
Sajid Ullah

Isbah Zubair
Aye Noor Rashid
Komal Saleem Abbbasi
Saba Azam

Hijab Arshad
Fiza Arshad

Soneela Nafees

Eman Babar

Adeeba Khalil

Abdul Sami
Maham Ejaz

Muhammad Sami Ul Haq

Father Name

Abdulhameed Khan

Ashfagahmad

Zaheerahmed

Banaraskhan

Muhammadarshad

Muhammad Asifkhan
Muhmmadnisar Khan
Pervaizakhter
Muhammadashfaq Khan
Muhammadtahir
Muhammadzaheer
Shazankhan

Muhammadnazar Khan
Muhammadshah
Zubairahmed
Muhammadidress Khan
Saleemakhtar
Muhammad Azamkiani
Arshadkhan
Muhammadarshad Khan

Muhammadnafees Khan

Babarhussain

Khalilur Rehman

Nazakathussain
Muhammadejaz Khan

Muhammadzahoor Ul Haq

Admission Program

B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
S 0: BS Microbiology
Pharm-D
S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS
Microbiology
BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BS Microbiology T O: BS (Zoology)
BS Microbiology
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Cyber Security
Pharm-D
S 0: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS
Microbiology
BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BS Microbiology
BS Biotechnology
S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS Medical Lab Technology
BS (Software Engineering)
S O: BS Microbiology
Pharm-D
S 0: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Microbiology
Pharm-D
S 0: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Microbiology
BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BS Microbiology
BS Biotechnology
S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS (Chemistry)
BS Microbiology
5 0: B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology

BS Microbiology

BS Biochemistry

S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Microbiology

Pharm-D
S 0: BS Microbiology T O: BS Medical Lab Technology
BS Microbiology
S 0: Pharm-D T O: BS (Software Engineering)
BS Biotechnology
S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS (Zoology)

BS Biotechnology

S 0: BS Microbiology T O: BS (Chemistry)

BS Microbiology

BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BS Microbiology
BS Biotechnology
S O: BS Microbiology T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy
BS Microbiology
S 0: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS
Biochemistry
BS Artificial Intelligence
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Microbiology
Pharm-D
S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Microbiology
Pharm-D
S 0: BS Biotechnology T O: BS Microbiology

Gender Domicile
F
M Poonch
F Sudhnoti
F
F Poonch
F Bagh
F Poonch
F Poonch
F
M Sudhnoti
F Sudhnoti
F
F
M Mohmand Agency
F Poonch
F Poonch
F
F Poonch
F
F
F Poonch
F Poonch
F
M Poonch
F Poonch
M

SSC HSSC

TM OM 50% T.M O.M 50%

1100 1041 47.32 1100 969 44.05

1100 1044 47.45 1200 1030 42.92

1100 1022 46.45 1200 1014 42.25

1100 1042 47.36 1200 965 40.21

1100 986 44.82 1200 959 39.96

1100 1006 45.73 1100 855 38.86

1100 1013 46.05 1200 884 36.83

1100 980 44.55 1200 902 37.58

1100 966 43.91 1200 906 37.75

1100 997 45.32 1100 767 34.86

1100 974 44.27 1200 816 34.00

1100 918 41.73 1200 855 35.63

1100 927 42.14 1200 838 34.92

1100 788 35.82 600 463 38.58

1100 893 40.59 1200 795 33.13

1100 914 41.55 1200 744 31.00

1100 777 35.32 1200 888 37.00

1100 890 40.45 1200 763 31.79

1100 917 41.68 1200 732 30.50

1100 842 38.27 1200 811 33.79

1100 851 38.68 1200 766 31.92

1100 758 34.45 1200 845 35.21

1100 781 35.50 1100 712 32.36

1100 813 36.95 1100 677 30.77

1100 764 34.73 1200 740 30.83

1100 801 36.41 1200 674 28.08

Merit(100)

91.36

90.37

88.70

87.57

84.78

84.59

82.88

82.13

81.66

80.18

78.27

77.35

77.05
74.40
73.72

72.55

7232

72.25

72.18

72.06

70.60

69.66

67.86

67.73

65.56

64.49

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

22588

24528

23058

23630

24235

22416

22799

23583

23977

24278

24250

Note:

Admission Committee

1.

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Maham Zaib

Misbah Mushtaq
Obaid Shameem
Aneesa Shahzadi
Sana lkhlaq
Obaid Shameem

Aqdus Ayyaz

Amma Raqgib

Aiman Kaleem
Alisha Gulzaib

Ansa Zaheer

Father Name

Aurangzaibkhan

Muhammadmushtaq
Muhammadshameem
Muhammadshahzad
Khawaja Ikhlagahmed
Muhammmadshameem Khan
Ayyazahmed

Muhammad Rageeb Khanmuhammad
Rasheed Khan

Muhammadkaleem
Gulzabhussain Arzo

Muhmmadzaheer Khan

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office

Admission Program Gender
Pharm-D
S 0: BS Microbiology T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics F
(HND)
B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)

S 0: BS Microbiology F
BS Medical Lab Technology M

S O: BS Microbiology
BS Microbiology E

S O: BS Botany
BS Medical Lab Technology E
S O: BS Microbiology T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy

BS Medical Lab Technology M

S 0: BS Microbiology
BS (Chemistry) 3

S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Microbiology

BS Microbiology

S 0: B.Sc. in Food Science and Technology T O: BS Medical Lab F
Technology
B.Ed.(Hons) o
S O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) T O: BS Microbiology
BS Microbiology E
S 0: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)

BS Accounting and Finance F

S O: BS Fine Arts T O: BS Microbiology

DSA

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Kotli

Poonch

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC )

In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted

™™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SSC

oM

744

752

804

571

744

686

HSSC

50% T.M OM 50%

33.82 1100

34.18 1200

38.36 1100

36.55 1100

25.95 1100

33.82 1100

28.68 1200

31.18 1200

26.14 1200

22.82 1100

19.82 1200

660

30.00

29.46

23.86

24.50

35.05

23.86

28.08

25.46

30.08

25.09

25.25

Merit(100)

63.82

63.64

62.23

61.05

61.00

57.68

56.77

56.64

56.22

47.91

45.07

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit






