



# UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

## First Merit List Admission 2025

### BS Microbiology

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	24529	Open Merit	Ayesha Hameed	Abdulhameed Khan	B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) S O: BS Microbiology	F		1100	1041	47.32	1100	969	44.05	91.36	On Merit
2	21054	Open Merit	Alia Ashfaq	Ashfaqahmad	Pharm-D S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Microbiology	M	Poonch	1100	1044	47.45	1200	1030	42.92	90.37	On Merit
3	24166	Open Merit	Javaria Zaheer	Zaheerahmed	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS (Zoology)	F	Sudhnoti	1100	1022	46.45	1200	1014	42.25	88.70	On Merit
4	22249	Open Merit	Muqadis Sehar	Banaraskhan	BS Microbiology S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Cyber Security	F		1100	1042	47.36	1200	965	40.21	87.57	On Merit
5	22914	Open Merit	Shehla Arshad	Muhammadarshad	Pharm-D S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Microbiology	F	Poonch	1100	986	44.82	1200	959	39.96	84.78	On Merit
6	23419	Open Merit	Muqadasa Asif	Muhammad Asifkhan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Microbiology	F	Bagh	1100	1006	45.73	1100	855	38.86	84.59	On Merit
7	21699	Open Merit	Juveria Nisar	Muhmmadnisar Khan	BS Biotechnology S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Poonch	1100	1013	46.05	1200	884	36.83	82.88	On Merit
8	23173	Open Merit	Ayshal Pervaiz	Pervaizakhter	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS Microbiology	F	Poonch	1100	980	44.55	1200	902	37.58	82.13	On Merit
9	22239	Open Merit	Konain Ashfaq	Muhammadasfaq Khan	Pharm-D S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Microbiology	F		1100	966	43.91	1200	906	37.75	81.66	On Merit
10	22321	Open Merit	Abdul Wahab Tahir	Muhammادتahir	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BS Microbiology	M	Sudhnoti	1100	997	45.32	1100	767	34.86	80.18	On Merit
11	24084	Open Merit	Hijab Zaheer	Muhammadzaheer	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Microbiology	F	Sudhnoti	1100	974	44.27	1200	816	34.00	78.27	On Merit
12	24385	Open Merit	Yusra Shazan	Shazankhan	BS Biotechnology S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	918	41.73	1200	855	35.63	77.35	On Merit
13	24193	Open Merit	Inshra Nazar	Muhammadnazar Khan	BS Microbiology S O: B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology	F		1100	927	42.14	1200	838	34.92	77.05	On Merit
14	20614	Open Merit	Sajid Ullah	Muhammadshah	BS Microbiology	M	Mohmand Agency	1100	788	35.82	600	463	38.58	74.40	On Merit
15	23062	Open Merit	Isbah Zubair	Zubairahmed	BS Biochemistry S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Microbiology	F	Poonch	1100	893	40.59	1200	795	33.13	73.72	On Merit
16	21901	Open Merit	Aye Noor Rashid	Muhammadiress Khan	Pharm-D S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Poonch	1100	914	41.55	1200	744	31.00	72.55	On Merit
17	22203	Open Merit	Komal Saleem Abbasi	Saleemakhtar	BS Microbiology S O: Pharm-D T O: BS (Software Engineering)	F		1100	777	35.32	1200	888	37.00	72.32	On Merit
18	20579	Open Merit	Saba Azam	Muhammad Azamkiani	BS Biotechnology S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS (Zoology)	F	Poonch	1100	890	40.45	1200	763	31.79	72.25	On Merit
19	24353	Open Merit	Hijab Arshad	Arshadkhan	BS Biotechnology S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS (Chemistry)	F		1100	917	41.68	1200	732	30.50	72.18	On Merit
20	22606	Open Merit	Fiza Arshad	Muhammadarshad Khan	BS Microbiology	F		1100	842	38.27	1200	811	33.79	72.06	On Merit
21	23194	Open Merit	Soneela Nafees	Muhammadnafees Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Microbiology	F	Poonch	1100	851	38.68	1200	766	31.92	70.60	On Merit
22	22028	Open Merit	Eman Babar	Babarhussain	BS Biotechnology S O: BS Microbiology T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy	F	Poonch	1100	758	34.45	1200	845	35.21	69.66	On Merit
23	22721	Open Merit	Adeeba Khalil	Khalilur Rehman	BS Microbiology S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Biochemistry	F		1100	781	35.50	1100	712	32.36	67.86	On Merit
24	23734	Open Merit	Abdul Sami	Nazakathussain	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Microbiology	M	Poonch	1100	813	36.95	1100	677	30.77	67.73	On Merit
25	23268	Open Merit	Maham Ejaz	Muhammadejaz Khan	Pharm-D S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Microbiology	F	Poonch	1100	764	34.73	1200	740	30.83	65.56	On Merit
26	22671	Open Merit	Muhammad Sami Ul Haq	Muhammadzahoore Ul Haq	Pharm-D S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS Microbiology	M		1100	801	36.41	1200	674	28.08	64.49	On Merit

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
27	22588	Open Merit	Maham Zaib	Aurangzaibkhan	Pharm-D S O: BS Microbiology T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	F		1100	744	33.82	1100	660	30.00	63.82	On Merit
28	24528	Open Merit	Misbah Mushtaq	Muhammadmushtaq	B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) S O: BS Microbiology	F		1100	752	34.18	1200	707	29.46	63.64	On Merit
29	23058	Open Merit	Obaid Shameem	Muhammadshameem	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Microbiology	M	Poonch	1100	844	38.36	1100	525	23.86	62.23	On Merit
30	23630	Open Merit	Aneesa Shahzadi	Muhammadshahzad	BS Microbiology S O: BS Botany	F	Poonch	1100	804	36.55	1100	539	24.50	61.05	On Merit
31	24235	Open Merit	Sana Ikhlq	Khawaja Ikhlqahmed	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Microbiology T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy	F		1100	571	25.95	1100	771	35.05	61.00	On Merit
32	22416	Open Merit	Obaid Shameem	Muhammadshameem Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Microbiology	M	Poonch	1100	744	33.82	1100	525	23.86	57.68	On Merit
33	22799	Open Merit	Aqduş Ayyaz	Ayyazahmed	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Microbiology	F	Poonch	1100	631	28.68	1200	674	28.08	56.77	On Merit
34	23583	Open Merit	Amma Raqib	Muhammad Raqeeb Khan Muhammad Rasheed Khan	BS Microbiology S O: B.Sc. in Food Science and Technology T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Poonch	1100	686	31.18	1200	611	25.46	56.64	On Merit
35	23977	Open Merit	Aiman Kaleem	Muhammadkaleem	B.Ed.(Hons) S O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) T O: BS Microbiology	O		1100	575	26.14	1200	722	30.08	56.22	On Merit
36	24278	Open Merit	Alisha Gulzaib	Gulzabhussain Arzo	BS Microbiology S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	F	Kotli	1100	502	22.82	1100	552	25.09	47.91	On Merit
37	24250	Open Merit	Ansa Zaheer	Muhammadzaheer Khan	BS Accounting and Finance S O: BS Fine Arts T O: BS Microbiology	F	Poonch	1100	436	19.82	1200	606	25.25	45.07	On Merit

**Note:**

## Admission Committee

1. \_\_\_\_\_
2. \_\_\_\_\_
3. \_\_\_\_\_

DSA \_\_\_\_\_

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC ,)
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

